~

e
NEAL R. KIPNI

e

\!NTY C

OB o\ (T
DATE

AA A
S NV ONS

FOR
BY

[X] Policy

Consent

THEBOARD

ol ) o 2 i
WYL &

1
il

HE

i

TACHMENTS FILED

ﬂ\
Dep't Pﬁfﬁpﬂl i

erilal Concurnence

nor
ing

X Policy

[J Consent

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

o iy

FROM: Stanley L. Sniff Jr., Sheriff-Coroner SUBMITTAL DATE:
03/20/12
SUBJECT: Amendment 1 to the Agreement with the Department of California Highway Patrol for
Reimbursement of Certain Expenses Related to its Participation on the Riverside Auto Theft

Interdiction Detail (RAID)

RECOMMENDED MOTION: Move that the Board of Supervisors approve Amendment 1 to the
Agreement with the Department of California Highway Patrol (CHP), and authorize the Chairperson

to sign all copies of the document.

BACKGROUND: On May 14, 1991, the Board adopted Resolution 91-265 to collect a one dollar
fee added to all vehicle registrations in the County, pursuant to Vehicle Code Section 9250.14.
Per this Code Section, the fee must be earmarked for programs designed to enhance the
deterrence, investigation and prosecution of vehicle theft crimes. Based on the recommendation
of the Riverside County Law Enforcement Administrators Association these funds were directed in

equal amounts to the Sheriff's Department and the District Attorney. The Sheriff's Department
created Trust Fund 5097 (current Fund # 11013 321147) to account for its share.

—

BR 12-075 (Continued on Page 2) /Z"//(’"}:;? A , 7?;‘-"
Stanley L. Sniff-df., Sheriff-Coroner
Will Taylor,<Director of Administration

Current F.Y. Total Cost: $35,000 | In Current Year Budget: NA
FINANCIAL Current F.Y. Net County Cost: $0 Budget Adjustment: NA
DATA Annual Net County Cost: $0 | For Fiscal Year: FY 2012-13

SOURCE OF FUNDS: Auto Theft Interdiction Sub Fund Positions To Be ]
Deleted Per A-30

Requires 4/5 Vote| [ |

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: APPROVE

County Executive Office Signature

41

Per Exec. Ofc.:

Prev. Agn. Ref.: 06/14/11 3.45 | District: All | Agenda Number:



Reimbursement Agreement with CHP for RAID Services - BR 12-075
Page 2

In September 1993, the Sheriff's Department received Board approval to use the
trust funds to create RAID, a multi-jurisdictional task force that interfaces with the
CHP, Department of Motor Vehicles, Department of Justice, Federal Bureau of
Investigation and all law enforcement agencies in Riverside County for the
sharing of information related to vehicle theft.

Pursuant to a Letter of Agreement (LOA), the Sheriff's Department utilizes the
Auto Theft Interdiction Sub Fund to reimburse the CHP for the overtime hours,
per diem and business expenses of three vehicle theft investigators that the CHP
provides to the RAID effort. On 06/14/11 (3.45), the Board approved the RAID
operating agreement between the CHP and the Sheriff's Department for the
period from 07/01/10 through 06/30/12. The CHP and the Sheriff's Department
wish to extend the term of the agreement through June 30, 2014.

The projected FY 11-12 CHP reimbursement is estimated at $35,000, and this
amount is also in the Department’s proposed FY 12-13 budget. County Counsel
has approved the Amendment to the Agreement as to form.



STATE OF CALIFCRNIA

STANDARD AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

STD. 213 A (Rev 6/03)

[ ] CHECK HERE IF ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE ATTACHED Pages | AGREEMENT NUMBER AMENDMENT NUMBER

10R801000 1
_REGISTRATION NUMBER |

1. This Agreement is entered into between the State Agency and Contractor named below:

STATE AGENCY'S NAME
Department of California Highway Patrol

CONTRACTOR'S NAME
County of Riverside Sheriff's Department

2. The term of this
Agreement is July 1, 2010 through June 30, 2014

3. The maximum amount of this $225,000.00
Agreement after this amendment is: (Two Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents)

4. The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. All actions noted below are by this reference made a part
of the Agreement and incorporated herein:

Agreement Number 10R801000, approved on 08/01/2011, for services related to the Riverside Auto Theft
Interdiction Detail, is hereby amended to extend the Agreement term by two (2) years. All references to the term
end date have been changed from June 30, 2012 to June 30, 2014.

c

Pl
. | X
All other terms and conditions shall remain the same. —_— rd—:
(]
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by the partiesqlﬁre 0.
= CALIFORNIA
CONTRACTOR O\ Department of General Services
CONTRACTOR'S NAME (/f other than an individual, state whether a corporation, partnership, etc.) bz Q Use Only
County of Riverside Sheriff's Department ‘?: {
BY (Authorized Signature) DATE SIGNED =
& O~—n
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING =
=le
Faw }C
ADDRESS o j o’
PO Box 512
Riverside, CA 92502

=
=:1 AL

STATE OF CALIFORNIA % 5
AGENCY NAME B
Department of California Highway Patrol
BY (Authorized Signature) DATE SIGNED (Do not type)

Vst

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING
JEFFREY T. UYEDA, Chief, Administrative Services Division
ADDRESS

PO Box 942898, Sacramento, CA 94298-0001

D Exempt per:




